DOUBLE THREADED SCREW FOR INSULATION
CONTINUOUS INSULATION
Allows continuous, uninterrupted fastening of roof insulation package.
Prevents thermal bridges in compliance with energy saving regulations.
CERTIFICATION
Connector for hard, soft and façade insulation, CE certified according to
ETA-11/0030. Available in two diameters (7 and 9 mm) to optimize the
number of fasteners.

Characteristic
withdrawal-resistance parameter(1) fax,k [N/mm2] 11,7 11,7
Associated density ρa [kg/m3] 350 350
Characteristic tensile
strength
ftens,k [kN] 15,4 25,4
(1) Valid for softwood - maximum density 440 kg/m3.
Ideal for fastening hard insulation, even of great thickness.
Fastening of hard insulation on a flat roof.
212  |  DGZ  |  STRUCTURES
d1 CODE L pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
7
0.28
TX 30
DGZ7220 220 8 5/8 50
DGZ7260 260 10 1/4 50
DGZ7300 300 11 3/4 50
DGZ7340 340 13 3/8 50
DGZ7380 380 15    50
d1 CODE L pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
9
0.36
TX 40
DGZ9240 240 9 1/2 50
DGZ9280 280 11    50
DGZ9320 320 12 5/8 50
DGZ9360 360 14 1/4 50
DGZ9400 400 15 3/4 50
DGZ9440 440 17 1/4 50
DGZ9480 480 19    50
DGZ9520 520 20 1/2 50
MINIMUM SCREW LENGTH DGZ Ø7
insulation +
wooden
planking